THAI TOSHIBA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES
COMPANY LIMITED
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
Model Difference Declaration
Date: April 28, 2025
Subject:  Model difference declaration for FCC ID: 2AULTEMA34GYY-S
We,   THAI TOSHIBA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITED  ,apply FCC certificate for
Our product Microwave Oven.
XMA(B)34GYY-S, XMA(B)34GYYY-S, XMA(B)34GYY-S1, XMA(B)34GYYY-S1, CEL1800HT,
CEL2100HT, 180MW1800T, 180MW2100T, EMW-1800AT, EMW-2100BT, WMO120, 1834G1A,
2134G1A model designations as follow:
X=E or A, means controller type;
M: means microwave mode;
A(B): means output rating, A:1800 Watts, B:2100 Watts;
34: means cavity size, 34= 34 liters;
G: indicates the design No.; YY or YYY: “Y” = 0-9, A-Z or blank, indicates different appearance;
-S: means stainless steel Cavity;
-S1: means stainless steel Cavity with inner protector plate.
The high-voltage capacitance is 1.0uF for series model EMB34GYY(YYY)-S(S1), 0.85 uF for series
model XMA 34GYY(YYY)-S(S1).
They are series product, differences between them are only
electrical parameters, model number, trade mark and exterior structure.
The worst-case model of EMB34G5MA-S@AC230V/60Hz was selected for the final testing.
Sincerely,
By:  _                                                                       Xin Zhao         _
 (Signature)                                       (Print name)